
 

Nondegree Summer Session 2017 Tuition Rates  
Administered by the Division of Continuing Education and Professional Studies 

Resident Undergraduate Tuition  Nonresident Undergraduate Tuition 

Credit  
Hours 

COF  
Voucher  

$75/hr 
Total 

Tuition 

A & S/Other 
Student  

Share  
(after COF*) 

Credit  
Hours 

A & S/Other 

Total  
Tuition 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

$75 
150 
225 
300 
375 
450 
525 
600 
675 
750 
825 
900 
975 

1,050 
1,125 
1,200 
1,275 
1,350 

$482 
964 

1,446 
1,928 
2,410 
2,892 
3,374 
3,856 
4,338 
4,820 
5,302 
5,784 
5,859 
5,934 
6,009 
6,084 
6,159 
6,234 

$407 
814 

1,221 
1,628 
2,035 
2,442 
2,849 
3,256 
3,663 
4,070 
4,477 
4,884 
4,884 
4,884 
4,884 
4,884 
4,884 
4,884 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

$1,207 
2,414 
3,621 
4,828 
6,035 
7,242 
8,449 
9,656 

10,863 
12,070 
13,277 
14,484 
15,691 
16,898 
16,898 
16,898 
16,898 
16,898 

Resident Graduate Tuition  Nonresident Graduate Tuition 
Credit  
Hours 

A&S/ Other  
Law 

Credit  
Hours 

A&S/ 

Other 
 

Law 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9+ 

 $1,806 $4,953 
 1,806 4,953 
 1,806 4,953 
 2,408 6,604 
 3,010 8,255 
 3,612 9,906 
 4,214 11,557 
 4,816 13,208 
 5,418 14,859 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9+ 

$4,059 
4,059 
4,059 
5,412 
6,765 
8,118 
9,471 

10,824 
12,177 

$5,172 
5,172 
5,172 
6,896 
8,620 

10,344 
12,068 
13,792 
15,516 

*College Opportunity Fund (COF). If you have applied and authorized the COF vouchers, you are only 

responsible for paying  the student share for COF eligible hours. 

This year, the COF voucher is worth $75/credit hour. For COF FAQs, go to:  

http://conted.colorado.edu/enroll/college-opportunity-fund-cof/   To apply on line, go to: 

http://cof.college-assist.org  To authorize, log in at: mycufinfo.colorado.edu  Go to:  Student-->Under 

Financial choose COF link to review COF authorization screen. 

Credit hours over 18: add $75 per credit hour for total 

tuition; student share remains the same. The Board of 

Regents reserves the right to change the tuition and fee 

rates at any time. 

  



 

Course Fees  
Course fees are assessed in some schools and departments. Lab courses not 
linked to a lecture course may require a course fee. Course fees are non-
refundable. See http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/feesdescription/course-fees/ 
for a list.  
  
For tuition not paid by the published due date, a 1% finance charge will be 
assessed on the unpaid balance, and a financial stop will be placed on your record. 
All tuition and refund determinations are subject to audit.   
  
See http://conted.colorado.edu/programs/access/ for additional information including the 
Student Fee Waiver Policy.  
  

  
Mandatory Student Fees  
All Summer Session students will be assessed mandatory student fees  as 
follows:  
  

Student activity fee (based on number of total weeks enrolled):  
Maymester/ Augmester  $0.00  
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B   $89.60  
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C  $143.36  
Ten weeks of classes – Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&D, C&B  $179.20  
  

Rec  Center Expansion Fee ;based on number of total weeks enrolled  
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B   $33.43  
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C  $53.48  
Ten weeks of classes – Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&D, C&B  $66.86  
Student information fee (SIS)   $7.00 Arts and cultural enrichment fee  

 $10.00   
Student computing fee:  
Credit hours of 6 or less   $33.62  
Credit hours of 7 or more   $67.24  
Student Bus and Bike Programs   $85.00  
Capital construction fee   
Credit hours of 6 or less   $85.00  
Credit hours of 7 or more   $170.00  
SEVIS fee (for international students)                                            $ 40.00  
Student Health Fee  
Maymester/ Augmester  $0.00  
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B   $26.00  
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C  $42.00  
Ten weeks of classes – Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&D, C&B  $52.00  
Mental Health Resource Fee  
Maymester/ Augmester  $0.00  
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B   $6.50  
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C  $10.50  
Ten weeks of classes – Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&D, C&B  $13.00  

  



 

Independent Learning, Individualized Instruction 
Division of Continuing Education and Professional Studies Summer 

2017 

Undergraduate Tuition 

 Resident   Nonresident 

Credit  
Hours 

IL Term 
based *** 

IL Self 

paced  
*** Ind Instr 

 
Credit  
Hours Ind Instr 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14+ 

$397  
794 

1,191 
1,588 
1,985 
2,382 
2,779 
3,176 
3,573 
3,970 
4,367 
4,764 
5,161 
5558** 

$397  
794 

1,191 
1,588 
1,985 
2,382 
2,779 
3,176 
3,573 
3,970 
4,367 
4,764 
5,161 
5558** 

$407  
814 

1,221 
1,628 
2,035 
2,442 
2,849 
3,256 
3,663 
4,070 
4,477 
4,884 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14+ 

$407  
814 

1,221 

 
4,828 
6,035 
7,242 
8,449 
9,656 

10,863 
12,070 
13,277 
14,484 
15,691 
16,898 

Graduate Tuition 

  Resident   Nonresident 

Credit  
Hours 

IL Term based IL Self 
paced Ind Instr 

 Credit  
Hours 

IL Self  
IL Term based paced Ind Instr 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 9+ 

$587 
1,174 
1,761 
2,348 
2,935 
3,522 
4,109 
4,696 
5283** 

$587 
1,174 
1,761 
2,348 
2,935 
3,522 
4,109 
4,696 
5283** 

$602  
1,204 
1,806 
2,408 
3,010 
3,612 
4,214 
4,816 
5,418 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9+ 

$587 
1,174 
1,761 
2,348 
2,935 
3,522 
4,109 
4,696 
5283** 

$587 
1,174 
1,761 
2,348 
2,935 
3,522 
4,109 
4,696 
5283** 

$602  
1,204 
1,806 
6,368 
7,960 
9,552 

11,144 
12,736 
14,328 

  
*Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses are charged in addition to Summer Session rates for all students enrolled in both programs 
concurrently. The College Opportunity Fund (COF) stipend is not applied to Boulder Evening and Independent Learning courses.   
  
**Tuition for Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses continues to be assessed at the per credit hour rate beyond 14 credit hours.  
  
***Undergraduate tuition for Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses is the same for both resident and nonresident students.  
   
Course Fees  
Course fees are assessed in some schools and departments. Lab courses not linked to a 
lecture course may require a course fee. Course fees are nonrefundable.   
  
After the tuition due date, a 1% finance charge will be assessed on the unpaid 
balance, and a financial stop will be placed on your record. All tuition and refund 
determinations are subject to audit.   
  
Accessing Campus Services  
Continuing Education students may use campus libraries at no cost. To gain access, 

please obtain a “no fees paid” sticker (available at the Continuing Education cashier’s 

desk) and bring the sticker and a photo ID with you when you plan to use libraries.  
  

  
Optional Student Fees  
Denver-metro area Continuing Education students who are enrolled for credit 
courses (excluding Summer Session courses) may elect to purchase an optional 
student fee package. Student fees are assessed based on the term i which you 
are enrolled.  
  
Three week session (Maymester-not included in total weeks) $0.00  
Summer classes     $179.20  
Rec Center Expansion Fee  $66.86  
  
Students who elect to purchase the optional fee package must also purchase an 
RTD bus pass for $85.00.   
  



 

  Students who choose to purchase a student fee package must purchase a 

BuffOne ID card. BuffOne cards can be purchased for $30 in the Campus Ca 
Office.  

  
  

  

 
 

 

  



 

 


