Nondegree Summer Session 2017 Tuition Rates Administered by the Division of Continuing Education and Professional Studies

R	esident Unde	rgraduate T	uition
			/Other
	COF		Student
Credit	Voucher	Total	Share
Hours	\$75/hr	Tuition	(after COF*)
1	\$75	\$482	\$407
2	150	964	814
3	225	1,446	1,221
4	300	1,928	1,628
5	375	2,410	2,035
6	450	2,892	2,442
7	525	3,374	2,849
8	600	3,856	3,256
9	675	4,338	3,663
10	750	4,820	4,070
11	825	5,302	4,477
12	900	5,784	4,884
13	975	5,859	4,884
14	1,050	5,934	4,884
15	1,125	6,009	4,884
16	1,200	6,084	4,884
17	1,275	6,159	4,884
18	1,350	6,234	4,884
	Resident Gra	aduate Tuitio	on
Credit	A&S/ Other		
Hours			Law
1	\$1,806		\$4,953
2	1,806		4,953
3	1,806		4,953
4	2,408		6,604
5	3,010		8,255
6	3,612		9,906
7	4,214		
8	4,816		13,208
9+	5,418		14,859

^{*}College Opportunity Fund (COF). If you have applied and authorized the COF vouchers, you are only responsible for paying the student share for COF eligible hours.

This year, the COF voucher is worth \$75/credit hour. For COF FAQs, go to: http://conted.colorado.edu/enroll/college-opportunity-fund-cof/ To apply on line, go to: http://cof.college-assist.org To authorize, log in at: mycufinfo.colorado.edu Go to: Student-->Under Financial choose COF link to review COF authorization screen.

Credit hours over 18: add \$75 per credit hour for total tuition; student share remains the same. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change the tuition and fee rates at any time.

Course Fees

Course fees are assessed in some schools and departments. Lab courses not linked to a lecture course may require a course fee. Course fees are non-refundable. See http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/feesdescription/course-fees/for a list.

For tuition not paid by the published due date, a 1% finance charge will be assessed on the unpaid balance, and a financial stop will be placed on your record. All tuition and refund determinations are subject to audit.

See $\underline{\text{http://conted.colorado.edu/programs/access/}} \text{ for additional information including the Student Fee Waiver Policy.}$

Mandatory Student Fees

All Summer Session students will be assessed mandatory student fees as follows:

Student activity fee (based on number of total weeks enrolled):

Maymester/ Augmester	\$0.00
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B	\$89.60
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C	\$143.36
Ten weeks of classes - Terms D. A&C. A&B. A&D. B&D. C&B	\$179.20

Rec Center Expansion Fee ;based on number of to	
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B	\$33.43
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C	\$53.48
Ten weeks of classes - Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&I	D, C&B \$66.86
Student information fee (SIS) \$7.00 Arts and cult	ural enrichment f
\$10.00	
Student computing fee:	
Credit hours of 6 or less	\$33.62
Credit hours of 7 or more	\$67.24
Student Bus and Bike Programs	\$85.00
Capital construction fee	
Credit hours of 6 or less	\$85.00
Credit hours of 7 or more	\$170.00
SEVIS fee (for international students)	\$ 40.00
Student Health Fee	
Maymester/ Augmester	\$0.00
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B	\$26.00
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C	\$42.00
Ten weeks of classes - Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&I	D, C&B \$52.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	,
Maymester/ Augmester	\$0.00
Five weeks of classes – Terms A or B	\$6.50
Eight weeks of classes – Terms C	\$10.50
	Ψ.σ.σσ

Ten weeks of classes – Terms D, A&C, A&B, A&D, B&D, C&B \$13.00

Independent Learning, Individualized Instruction Division of Continuing Education and Professional Studies Summer 2017

			Under	graduate Tuition	
	Res	ident			Nonresident
Credit Hours	IL Term based ***	IL Self paced	Ind Instr	Credit Hours	Ind Instr
1	\$397	\$397	\$407	1	\$40
2	794	794	814	2	81
3	1,191	1,191	1,221	3	1,22
4	1,588	1,588	1,628	4	,
5	1,985	1,985	2,035	5	
6	2,382	2,382	2,442	6	4,8
7	2,779	2,779	2,849	7	6,0
8	3,176	3,176	3,256	8	7,2
9	3,573	3,573	3,663	9	8,4
10	3,970	3,970	4,070	10	9,68
11	4,367	4,367	4,477	11	10,86
12	4,764	4,764	4,884	12	12,0
13	5,161	5,161		13	13,2
14+	5558**	5558**		14+	14,4
					15,6 16,8

	Resident				
Credit Hours	IL Term based	IL Self paced	Ind Instr		
1	\$587	\$587	\$602		
2	1,174	1,174	1,204		
3	1,761	1,761	1,806		
4	2,348	2,348	2,408		
5	2,935	2,935	3,010		
6	3,522	3,522	3,612		
7	4,109	4,109	4,214		
8	4,696	4,696	4,816		
9+	5283**	5283**	5,418		

	Nonresident			
Credit Hours	IL Term based	IL Self paced	Ind Instr	
1	\$587	\$587	\$602	
2	1,174	1,174	1,204	
3	1,761	1,761	1,806	
4	2,348	2,348	6,368	
5	2,935	2,935	7,960	
6	3,522	3,522	9,552	
7	4,109	4,109	11,144	
8	4,696	4,696	12,736	
9+	5283**	5283**	14,328	

^{*}Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses are charged in addition to Summer Session rates for all students enrolled in both programs concurrently. The College Opportunity Fund (COF) stipend is not applied to Boulder Evening and Independent Learning courses.

Course Fees

Course fees are assessed in some schools and departments. Lab courses not linked to a lecture course may require a course fee. Course fees are nonrefundable.

After the tuition due date, a 1% finance charge will be assessed on the unpaid balance, and a financial stop will be placed on your record. **All tuition and refund determinations are subject to audit.**

Accessing Campus Services

Continuing Education students may use campus libraries at no cost. To gain access, please obtain a "no fees paid" sticker (available at the Continuing Education cashier's desk) and bring the sticker and a photo ID with you when you plan to use libraries.

Optional Student Fees

Denver-metro area Continuing Education students who are enrolled for credit courses (excluding Summer Session courses) may elect to purchase an optional student fee package. Student fees are assessed based on the term i which you are enrolled.

Three week session (Maymester-not included in total weeks) \$0.00 Summer classes \$179.20 Rec Center Expansion Fee \$66.86

Students who elect to purchase the optional fee package must also purchase an RTD bus pass for \$85.00.

^{**}Tuition for Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses continues to be assessed at the per credit hour rate beyond 14 credit hours.

^{***}Undergraduate tuition for Independent Learning term-based and self-paced courses is the same for both resident and nonresident students.

Students who choose to purchase a student fee package **must** purchase a BuffOne ID card. BuffOne cards can be purchased for \$30 in the Campus Ca Office.